Fees as at 1 July 2025

COMMONWEALTH HOME

SUPPORT PROGRAM

(CHSP) FEE SCHEDULE

West Wimmera Health Service as a CHSP provider requires you to make a personal contribution
to your services. We endeavor to keep our rates affordable and use a simple method of
concession and non-concession status. Proof of concession is provided by the supply of a
pensioner card to a staff member. If you are a non-pensioner and are concerned about the cost
of services, please consider a financial hardship application. Our staff can assist in explaining the

process and supplying a form.

CHSP Personal Contribution Fees

Activity type m Non-Concession Rate

Allied Health

Domestic Assistance

Flexible Respite

Home Maintenance (plus materials)

Home Modifications

Meal Delivery

Nursing - In Centre
Nursing - In Home

Nursing Consumables
Personal Care

Social Support Group - Centre
(meal and transport supplied)

Social Support Group - Outing /
Centre (no meal supplied)

Social Support Group - Group
Getaway

Social Support Individual

Specialised Support (Continence)

Transport

Visit
Hour
Day

Hour

Service

Meal
Visit

Hour

Hour

Session

Session

Length
of Trip

Hour
Visit
Return

Trip

$10.00
$8.50

$10.00
$15.00

POA
$13.25

$4.00
$6.00

WEST
/ WIMMERA
/ HEALTH

$15.00
$16.00

$15.00
$22.00

POA
$13.25

$8.00
$15.00

Please see Consumables Price List

$6.50

$12.00

$10.00

POA

$8.50
$6.00

Town boundaries $5

$9.50

$12.00

$10.00

POA

$16.00
$15.00

Outside boundaries $10



CHSP HOME SUPPORT
SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS

Allied Health

Healthcare services provided by
professionals such as a physiotherapist,
occupational therapist, speech
pathologist, podiatrist, dietitian, exercise
physiologist, and social worker.

Domestic Assistance
Assistance with household tasks such as
cleaning, laundry and shopping.

Flexible Respite

Support services designed to provide
temporary relief and support for
caregivers.

Home Maintenance
Basic home maintenance and gardening
to maintain a safe home environment.

Home Modifications
Adaptations and alterations made to the
home to improve accessibility and safety.

Meal Delivery
Supply and delivery of meals to your
home or at an organised centre base.

Nursing - In Centre

Nursing services delivered within our
West Wimmera Health Service facilities -
community health centres, blood and
infusion clinics and treatment rooms.

Nursing - In Home
The Community Nurse will provide care to
you in the comfort of your own home.

Nursing Consumables

Nursing supplies such as wound
dressings will be charged in addition to
nursing fees. Please see ‘Consumables
Price List’ below.

Personal Care

Assistance with daily living and
self-care tasks like eating, bathing,
dressing, and medication.

Social Support Group - Centre (meal
supplied)

Group activities and socialisation
opportunities held at your local centre,
with meals and transport provided as part
of the program.

Social Support Group - Outing (no meal
supplied)

Group outings at off-site locations with
transport provided as part of the service.

Social Support Group - Group Getaway
Organised group trips and excursions at
off-site locations.

Social Support Individual
One-on-one support and companionship
provided in the home or community.

Specialised Support (Continence)
Specialised assistance and resources to
mManage continence issues and promote
bladder and bowel health.

Transport

Assistance with transportation to
appointments, social activities, and usual
outings.

If you have any questions, please
contact CHSP Services Coordinator on
5391 4333 or email chsp@wwhs.net.au


mailto:chsp@wwhs.net.au

COMMUNITY NURSING
CONSUMABLES PRICE LIST \/

Prices as at 1July 2025

ORDERING PACK MINIMUM COST PER UNIT

1021605
1010
1021602
1116
1129
12859
13027
1967328
13117
1200084
2500
1300007
2403102
5184
2440501
2546322
2524810
750236
750240
750248

750542

750545
750557
750573
750579
750811
750814

Betadine 15ml

Tape - Transpore 25mm

Betadine Antiseptic Solution 500mls

Melolite 5 X 7.5cm

Mepore Film 6 X 7cm

Mesorb 10 X 10cm

lodasorb Ointment 10gm
Mepilex Ag Border 10 X 10cm
Mepilex Border Flex 10 X 10cm
Mesorb 10 X 15cm

Non Woven Gauze 10 X 10cm
Mepitel 7.5 X 10cm

Mesorb 10 X 23cm

Jelonet 10 X 10cm

Mepore 6 X 7cm

Mepore 9 X 10cm

Mepore Pro 9 X 15cm
Undercast Bandage 15cm
Undercast Bandage 10cm
Bandage Conforming 2.5cm

Allevyn Classic Non Adhesive
5cm x 5cm

Adaptic 7.6 X 7.6cm
Mepore Pro 6 X 7cm
Gauze Sterile 7.5 X 7.5cm
Melolite 20 X 7.5cm
Intrasite Gel

Steripaste Bandage

EACH
EACH
EACH
BOX 100
BOX 100
BOX 50
BOX 4
BOX 5
BOX 10
BOX 50
BOX 30
BOX 10
BOX 50
BOX 10
BOX 60
BOX 50
BOX 40
EACH
EACH
EACH

BOX 10

BOX 50
BOX 60
EACH
BOX 100
BOX 10
EACH

$2.20
$1.34
$10.90
$8.99
$26.97
$13.50
$70.25
$54.75
$25.10
$21.50
$4.74
$51.30
$35.50
$4.43
$6.00
$9.50
$18.40
$1.65
$1.18
$0.15

$24.32

$80.04
$10.80

$0.07
$22.91
$52.67
$15.58

WEST
WIMMERA
HEALTH
SERVICE

$2.20
$1.34
$10.90
$0.09
$0.27
$0.27
$17.56
$10.95
$2.51
$0.43
$0.16
$5.13
$0.71
$0.44
$0.10
$0.19
$0.46
$1.65
$1.18
$0.15

$2.44

$1.60
$0.18
$0.07
$0.22
$5.30
$15.58



ORDERING PACK MINIMUM| COST PER UNIT
CODE DESCRIPTION SIZE ORDER $

750836 Mesalt Ribbon 2 X 100cm BOX 10 $40.20 $4.02
750940 gg?;pxogir:'a”d Dressing BOX 50 $8.44 $0.17
751002 Basic Dressing Pack EACH $0.63 $0.63
751214 Bactigras 10 X 10cm BOX 10 $5.81 $0.59
751401 Allevyn Classic Non Adhesive BOX 10 $30.88 $3.09
10cm x 10cm
751503 Mepitel 5 X 7.5cm BOX 10 $46.80 $4.68
751515 Mepilex Border Lite 5 X 12.5cm BOX5 $12.35 $2.47
751516 Mepilex Border Flex 7.5 X 7.5cm BOX 10 $20.20 $2.02
751519 Mepilex Border Lite 10 X 10cm BOX 5 $11.25 $2.25
751520 Mepilex Border Lite 7.5 X 7.5cm BOX5 $10.00 $2.00
751521 Mepilex Lite 6 X 8.5cm BOX 5 $11.75 $2.35
751523 Mepilex Heel 13 X 20cm BOX5 $39.75 $7.95
751529 :’gicmnfs‘;rcenls'a”d Dressing BOX 20 $5.06 $0.25
751532 ;T;T;pxogir:'a”d Dressing BOX 50 $4.96 $0.10
751544 Mepilex Border Lite 4 X 5cm BOX 10 $11.90 $1.19
751546 Mepilex Ag 10 X 10cm BOX 5 $41.60 $8.32
751904 Mefix 20cm EACH $8.90 $8.90
757 Bandage Conforming 5cm EACH $0.15 $0.15
766 Bandage Conforming 7.5cm EACH $0.25 $0.25
769 Bandage Conforming 10cm EACH $1.05 $1.05
772 Bandage Crepe 2.5cm EACH $0.47 $0.47
775 Bandage Crepe 5cm EACH $0.44 $0.44
2528191 Mepore Film 10 X 12cm BOX 70 $19.80 $0.28
10019909 Flaminal Hydro 50gm EACH $18.80 $18.80
785 Bandage Crepe 7.5cm EACH $0.94 $0.94
787 Bandage Crepe 10cm EACH $1.12 $1.12
790 Bandage Crepe 15cm EACH $1.53 $1.53
2606760 Mepore Film & Pad 5 X 7cm BOX 85 $34.00 $0.40
2260631 Epaderm Cream 50gm BOX 12 $45.60 $3.80
8881 Mepilex 10 X 10cm BOX 5 $13.55 $13.55



ORDERING PACK MINIMUM COST PER UNIT

9026 Aquacel Ag 10 X 10cm BOX 10 $214.48 $21.45
90751 Packing Gauze 1.25cm EACH $0.94 $0.94
90883 Bandage Conforming 15cm EACH $1.38 $1.38
91190 Mepilex Lite 10 X 10cm BOX 5 $14.08 $2.81
91200 Primapore Island Dressing BOX 20 $6.46 $0.33
15cm x 8cm
1956979 Tubifast Blue EACH $10.49 $10.49
998 Tape - Micropore 25mm EACH $0.60 $0.60
750832 Mesalt 10cm x 10cm BOX 30 $55.20 $1.84
995016 Molicare Skin Cleansing Foam BOX 12 $56.10 $4.68
995074 \')"Vg!f]aéfoi':: Impregnated BOX 24 $66.30 $2.77
1990827 Setopress 10CM X 3.5M BOX 12 $120.00 $10.00
750601 Solosite Wound Gel 20g EACH $5.15 $5.15
2341550 Sorbact 4X6 BOX 40 $130.88 $3.72
2600173 Viscopaste PB7 7cm x 6m EACH $35.10 $35.10
66800397 Acticoat Flex 10 x 12.5cm BOX 5 $432.79 $86.55
1999397 Aquacel Extra 10 X 10cm BOX 10 $56.60 $5.66
AS14500 Flaminal Forte 50gm EACH $19.70 $19.70
70001701435 Inadine 5 X 5cm BOX 25 $33.48 $1.34
70001701476 Inadine 9.5 X 9.5cm BOX 25 $49.68 $1.99
2527261 Melgisorb Cavity (Kaltostat) BOX 5 $35.75 $7.15
2340130 Mepilex Border Flex 15 X 20cm BOX 10 $85.00 $8.50
2416624 Mepilex Border Flex 15 x 15cm BOX5 $56.30 $11.26
2604271 Mepore Film & Pad 9 X 10cm BOX 30 $22.50 $0.75
2303566 Mextra 10 X 10cm BOX 10 $13.00 $1.30
2303591 Mextra 17.5 X 22.5cm BOX 10 $26.50 $2.65
1879871 Prontosan 350ml Bottle EACH $11.49 $11.49
7514 Sodium Chloride 30ml BOX 75 $16.60 $0.22
780402 LONG LEG TUBE 750ML BOX 10 $32.50 $3.25
780433 SHORT LEG TUBE 750ML BOX 10 $32.50 $3.25
21380 LEG STRAP FOR SIMPLA LEG BAGS EACH $2.00 $2.00
1081 OVERNIGHT DRAINAGE BAG WITH EACH $1.16 $1.16

TAP 2L



Fees as at 1 July 2025

e West Wimmera Health Service offers CHSP services to eligible clients registered with My Aged
Care.

e Please note there is no cost for Cancer Support Group, Cardiac Rehabilitation Group, Falls and
Balance, Gentle Exercise, Healthy Legs/Happy Feet, Occupational Therapy and Social Work.

e There will be no cost for children under 18, whose parents have proof of concession.
Concession will cover health care card, disability and aged pension care holders. Seniors Card
does not apply.

e If concerned about the cost of services, please ask our staff to explain the financial hardship
application process. A late fee of $10 may be applied for accounts outstanding after 60 days.

e The above fees are current as of 1 July 2025. Fees are reviewed annually and are subject to
change.

e All services and products are arranged and approved in consultation with yourself and are
based on your assessed needs and established goals within your care plan;

e As West Wimmera Health Service has a responsibility to staff, 24 hours’ notice of cancellation
is required to ensure no cancellation fee. If notification is not received in this timeframe full
service charges will apply.

e On Public Holidays, only personal care services will go ahead and all other services will be
cancelled for the day of the Public Holiday.

e CHSP funding cannot cover services or products funded by another source such as Home Care
Packages, TAC, Medicare or private health.

e Our preferred method of payment is via direct debit for in home services. If you are receiving
services at a West Wimmera Health Service facility, you are able to pay over the counter after
your visit. If you receive home visits you will receive a monthly invoice.

Please sign below to state your acceptance of the above fees.

Pension NUMBbET (if aPPICADIE): ...t

SIGNATUIE ettt bbb bbb nnses Date ..o

EMPIOYEE NAME .ottt s bbb

EMPIOYEE SIGNATUIE ...ttt ses Date ...

For more information about our services call our CHSP Services Coordinator on 5391 4333 or email chsp@wwhs.net.au


mailto:chsp@wwhs.net.au




