

COMMONWEALTH HOME SUPPORT PROGRAM (CHSP) FEE SCHEDULE



West Wimmera Health Service as a CHSP provider requires you to make a personal contribution to your services. We endeavor to keep our rates affordable and use a simple method of concession and non-concession status. Proof of concession is provided by the supply of a pensioner card to a staff member. If you are a non-pensioner and are concerned about the cost of services, please consider a financial hardship application. Our staff can assist in explaining the process and supplying a form.

CHSP Personal Contribution Fees

Activity type	Unit	Concession Rate	Non-Concession Rate
Allied Health	Visit	\$10.00	\$15.00
Domestic Assistance	Hour	\$8.50	\$16.00
Flexible Respite	Day	\$10.00	\$15.00
Home Maintenance (plus materials)	Hour	\$15.00	\$22.00
Home Modifications	Service	POA	POA
Meal Delivery	Meal	\$13.25	\$13.25
Nursing - In Centre	Visit	\$4.00	\$8.00
Nursing - In Home	Hour	\$6.00	\$15.00
Nursing Consumables		Please see Consumables Price List	
Personal Care	Hour	\$6.50	\$9.50
Social Support Group - Centre (meal and transport supplied)	Session	\$12.00	\$12.00
Social Support Group - Outing / Centre (no meal supplied)	Session	\$10.00	\$10.00
Social Support Group - Group Getaway	Length of Trip	POA	POA
Social Support Individual	Hour	\$8.50	\$16.00
Specialised Support (Continence)	Visit	\$6.00	\$15.00
Transport	Return Trip	Town boundaries \$5	Outside boundaries \$10

CHSP HOME SUPPORT SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS

Allied Health

Healthcare services provided by professionals such as a physiotherapist, occupational therapist, speech pathologist, podiatrist, dietitian, exercise physiologist, and social worker.

Domestic Assistance

Assistance with household tasks such as cleaning, laundry and shopping.

Flexible Respite

Support services designed to provide temporary relief and support for caregivers.

Home Maintenance

Basic home maintenance and gardening to maintain a safe home environment.

Home Modifications

Adaptations and alterations made to the home to improve accessibility and safety.

Meal Delivery

Supply and delivery of meals to your home or at an organised centre base.

Nursing - In Centre

Nursing services delivered within our West Wimmera Health Service facilities - community health centres, blood and infusion clinics and treatment rooms.

Nursing - In Home

The Community Nurse will provide care to you in the comfort of your own home.

Nursing Consumables

Nursing supplies such as wound dressings will be charged in addition to nursing fees. Please see 'Consumables Price List' below.

Personal Care

Assistance with daily living and self-care tasks like eating, bathing, dressing, and medication.

Social Support Group - Centre (meal supplied)

Group activities and socialisation opportunities held at your local centre, with meals and transport provided as part of the program.

Social Support Group - Outing (no meal supplied)

Group outings at off-site locations with transport provided as part of the service.

Social Support Group - Group Getaway

Organised group trips and excursions at off-site locations.

Social Support Individual

One-on-one support and companionship provided in the home or community.

Specialised Support (Continence)

Specialised assistance and resources to manage continence issues and promote bladder and bowel health.

Transport

Assistance with transportation to appointments, social activities, and usual outings.

If you have any questions, please contact CHSP Services Coordinator on 5391 4333 or email chsp@wwhs.net.au

COMMUNITY NURSING CONSUMABLES PRICE LIST



Prices as at 1 July 2025

CODE	DESCRIPTION	ORDERING PACK SIZE	MINIMUM ORDER \$	COST PER UNIT \$
1021605	Betadine 15ml	EACH	\$2.20	\$2.20
1010	Tape - Transpore 25mm	EACH	\$1.34	\$1.34
1021602	Betadine Antiseptic Solution 500mls	EACH	\$10.90	\$10.90
1116	Melolite 5 X 7.5cm	BOX 100	\$8.99	\$0.09
1129	Mepore Film 6 X 7cm	BOX 100	\$26.97	\$0.27
12859	Mesorb 10 X 10cm	BOX 50	\$13.50	\$0.27
13027	Iodasorb Ointment 10gm	BOX 4	\$70.25	\$17.56
1967328	Mepilex Ag Border 10 X 10cm	BOX 5	\$54.75	\$10.95
13117	Mepilex Border Flex 10 X 10cm	BOX 10	\$25.10	\$2.51
1200084	Mesorb 10 X 15cm	BOX 50	\$21.50	\$0.43
2500	Non Woven Gauze 10 X 10cm	BOX 30	\$4.74	\$0.16
1300007	Mepitel 7.5 X 10cm	BOX 10	\$51.30	\$5.13
2403102	Mesorb 10 X 23cm	BOX 50	\$35.50	\$0.71
5184	Jelonet 10 X 10cm	BOX 10	\$4.43	\$0.44
2440501	Mepore 6 X 7cm	BOX 60	\$6.00	\$0.10
2546322	Mepore 9 X 10cm	BOX 50	\$9.50	\$0.19
2524810	Mepore Pro 9 X 15cm	BOX 40	\$18.40	\$0.46
750236	Undercast Bandage 15cm	EACH	\$1.65	\$1.65
750240	Undercast Bandage 10cm	EACH	\$1.18	\$1.18
750248	Bandage Conforming 2.5cm	EACH	\$0.15	\$0.15
750542	Allevyn Classic Non Adhesive 5cm x 5cm	BOX 10	\$24.32	\$2.44
750545	Adaptic 7.6 X 7.6cm	BOX 50	\$80.04	\$1.60
750557	Mepore Pro 6 X 7cm	BOX 60	\$10.80	\$0.18
750573	Gauze Sterile 7.5 X 7.5cm	EACH	\$0.07	\$0.07
750579	Melolite 20 X 7.5cm	BOX 100	\$22.91	\$0.22
750811	Intrasite Gel	BOX 10	\$52.67	\$5.30
750814	Steripaste Bandage	EACH	\$15.58	\$15.58

CODE	DESCRIPTION	ORDERING PACK SIZE	MINIMUM ORDER \$	COST PER UNIT \$
750836	Mesalt Ribbon 2 X 100cm	BOX 10	\$40.20	\$4.02
750940	Primapore Island Dressing 8.3cm x 6cm	BOX 50	\$8.44	\$0.17
751002	Basic Dressing Pack	EACH	\$0.63	\$0.63
751214	Bactigras 10 X 10cm	BOX 10	\$5.81	\$0.59
751401	Allevyn Classic Non Adhesive 10cm x 10cm	BOX 10	\$30.88	\$3.09
751503	Mepitel 5 X 7.5cm	BOX 10	\$46.80	\$4.68
751515	Mepilex Border Lite 5 X 12.5cm	BOX 5	\$12.35	\$2.47
751516	Mepilex Border Flex 7.5 X 7.5cm	BOX 10	\$20.20	\$2.02
751519	Mepilex Border Lite 10 X 10cm	BOX 5	\$11.25	\$2.25
751520	Mepilex Border Lite 7.5 X 7.5cm	BOX 5	\$10.00	\$2.00
751521	Mepilex Lite 6 X 8.5cm	BOX 5	\$11.75	\$2.35
751523	Mepilex Heel 13 X 20cm	BOX 5	\$39.75	\$7.95
751529	Primapore Island Dressing 10cm x 8cm	BOX 20	\$5.06	\$0.25
751532	Primapore Island Dressing 7.5cm x 5cm	BOX 50	\$4.96	\$0.10
751544	Mepilex Border Lite 4 X 5cm	BOX 10	\$11.90	\$1.19
751546	Mepilex Ag 10 X 10cm	BOX 5	\$41.60	\$8.32
751904	Mefix 20cm	EACH	\$8.90	\$8.90
757	Bandage Conforming 5cm	EACH	\$0.15	\$0.15
766	Bandage Conforming 7.5cm	EACH	\$0.25	\$0.25
769	Bandage Conforming 10cm	EACH	\$1.05	\$1.05
772	Bandage Crepe 2.5cm	EACH	\$0.47	\$0.47
775	Bandage Crepe 5cm	EACH	\$0.44	\$0.44
2528191	Mepore Film 10 X 12cm	BOX 70	\$19.80	\$0.28
10019909	Flaminal Hydro 50gm	EACH	\$18.80	\$18.80
785	Bandage Crepe 7.5cm	EACH	\$0.94	\$0.94
787	Bandage Crepe 10cm	EACH	\$1.12	\$1.12
790	Bandage Crepe 15cm	EACH	\$1.53	\$1.53
2606760	Mepore Film & Pad 5 X 7cm	BOX 85	\$34.00	\$0.40
2260631	Epaderm Cream 50gm	BOX 12	\$45.60	\$3.80
8881	Mepilex 10 X 10cm	BOX 5	\$13.55	\$13.55

CODE	DESCRIPTION	ORDERING PACK SIZE	MINIMUM ORDER \$	COST PER UNIT \$
9026	Aquacel Ag 10 X 10cm	BOX 10	\$214.48	\$21.45
90751	Packing Gauze 1.25cm	EACH	\$0.94	\$0.94
90883	Bandage Conforming 15cm	EACH	\$1.38	\$1.38
91190	Mepilex Lite 10 X 10cm	BOX 5	\$14.08	\$2.81
91200	Primapore Island Dressing 15cm x 8cm	BOX 20	\$6.46	\$0.33
1956979	Tubifast Blue	EACH	\$10.49	\$10.49
998	Tape - Micropore 25mm	EACH	\$0.60	\$0.60
750832	Mesalt 10cm x 10cm	BOX 30	\$55.20	\$1.84
995016	Molicare Skin Cleansing Foam	BOX 12	\$56.10	\$4.68
995074	Molicare Skin Impregnated Wash Gloves	BOX 24	\$66.30	\$2.77
1990827	Setopress 10CM X 3.5M	BOX 12	\$120.00	\$10.00
750601	Solosite Wound Gel 20g	EACH	\$5.15	\$5.15
2341550	Sorbact 4X6	BOX 40	\$130.88	\$3.72
2600173	Viscopaste PB7 7cm x 6m	EACH	\$35.10	\$35.10
66800397	Acticoat Flex 10 x 12.5cm	BOX 5	\$432.79	\$86.55
1999397	Aquacel Extra 10 X 10cm	BOX 10	\$56.60	\$5.66
AS14500	Flaminal Forte 50gm	EACH	\$19.70	\$19.70
70001701435	Inadine 5 X 5cm	BOX 25	\$33.48	\$1.34
70001701476	Inadine 9.5 X 9.5cm	BOX 25	\$49.68	\$1.99
2527261	Melgisorb Cavity (Kaltostat)	BOX 5	\$35.75	\$7.15
2340130	Mepilex Border Flex 15 X 20cm	BOX 10	\$85.00	\$8.50
2416624	Mepilex Border Flex 15 x 15cm	BOX 5	\$56.30	\$11.26
2604271	Mepore Film & Pad 9 X 10cm	BOX 30	\$22.50	\$0.75
2303566	Mextra 10 X 10cm	BOX 10	\$13.00	\$1.30
2303591	Mextra 17.5 X 22.5cm	BOX 10	\$26.50	\$2.65
1879871	Prontosan 350ml Bottle	EACH	\$11.49	\$11.49
7514	Sodium Chloride 30ml	BOX 75	\$16.60	\$0.22
780402	LONG LEG TUBE 750ML	BOX 10	\$32.50	\$3.25
780433	SHORT LEG TUBE 750ML	BOX 10	\$32.50	\$3.25
21380	LEG STRAP FOR SIMPLA LEG BAGS	EACH	\$2.00	\$2.00
1081	OVERNIGHT DRAINAGE BAG WITH TAP 2L	EACH	\$1.16	\$1.16

Additional information

- West Wimmera Health Service offers CHSP services to eligible clients registered with My Aged Care.
- Please note there is no cost for Cancer Support Group, Cardiac Rehabilitation Group, Falls and Balance, Gentle Exercise, Healthy Legs/Happy Feet, Occupational Therapy and Social Work.
- There will be no cost for children under 18, whose parents have proof of concession. Concession will cover health care card, disability and aged pension care holders. Seniors Card does not apply.
- If concerned about the cost of services, please ask our staff to explain the financial hardship application process. A late fee of \$10 may be applied for accounts outstanding after 60 days.
- The above fees are current as of 1 July 2025. Fees are reviewed annually and are subject to change.
- All services and products are arranged and approved in consultation with yourself and are based on your assessed needs and established goals within your care plan;
- As West Wimmera Health Service has a responsibility to staff, 24 hours' notice of cancellation is required to ensure no cancellation fee. If notification is not received in this timeframe full service charges will apply.
- On Public Holidays, only personal care services will go ahead and all other services will be cancelled for the day of the Public Holiday.
- CHSP funding cannot cover services or products funded by another source such as Home Care Packages, TAC, Medicare or private health.
- Our preferred method of payment is via direct debit for in home services. If you are receiving services at a West Wimmera Health Service facility, you are able to pay over the counter after your visit. If you receive home visits you will receive a monthly invoice.

Please sign below to state your acceptance of the above fees.

Name

Pension number (if applicable):

Signature Date

Employee Use Only

Employee name

Employee signature Date



